DONNA MCDERMOTT Mayor CHRISTOPHER DUNN Commissioner TIM HEWITT Municipal Judge

9017 Hiwassee St NW Charleston, TN 37310



SCOTT BONK City Recorder BRANDY BISHOP City Manager

(423) 336-1483 (423) 336-6607 fax cityofcharlestontn.com

PRESS RELEASE June 20th, 2024

City of Charleston Hosts "Charleston Sizzling Summers Independence Day Celebration" Event

CHARLESTON, TENNESSEE – July 4th, 2024

The City of Charleston will be hosting "Charleston Sizzling Summers Independence Day Celebration" event at Hoyt Berry Park, located on Worth Street Northeast in Charleston on July 4th, 2024 from 10AM to 3PM. The purpose of the event is to celebrate Independence Day. The event opens to the public at 10AM, and the event features the following:

- Local craft and goods vendors
- Local food, snack, candy and refreshment vendors
- Local non-profit agencies
- Inflatable water slide and slip and slide
- Kids games and activities

All event proceeds will be used to fund future events. Visitors of all ages are encouraged to attend, and the event venue is fully handicap accessible.

The City is seeking both volunteers and additional vendors for this event. Volunteers should reach out to City Manager Brandy Bishop at citymanager@cityofcharlestontn.com or call (423) 336-1483.

Vendors wishing to apply to the event should visit charlestoncitytn.com/parks-and-recreation.html, click on the Event Vendor Application link, and follow the on-screen instructions. The vendor application window will close on July 2nd, 2024. Fees for vendors are \$50.00 for food vendors and \$30.00 for craft/good vendors.



For up to date information on events taking place in the City of Charleston, visit charlestoncitytn.com or facebook.com/cityofcharlestontn, or call (423) 336-1483.

Press and Media Contact:

Scott Bonk City Recorder cityrecorder@cityofcharlestontn.com (423) 336-1483

Public Contact Information:

City of Charleston facebook.com/cityofcharlestontn charlestoncitytn.com/parks-and-recreation.html (423) 336-1483

Enclosures: 1, Event Flyer

###